## OFFICE OF THE SABROOM NAGAR PANCHAYAT SABROOM, SOUTH TRIPURA.

NO.F. ( )/NP/SBM/YUBA ABHASH/2012/49/-508 Dated, Sabroom, 22nd Feb. 2012.

## **ORDER**

The Nagar Committee of Sabroom Nagar Panchayat has decided in its meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> Feb. 2012 to increase the present rate of Rent of room etc. of Yuba Abash as the following Rates.

Sl No	Description of Room of Yuba Abhash	Rate of Rent
1	VIP Room	Rs. 150/- per day
2	Single Room	100/- per day
3	Double Room	130/- per day
4	Dormitory Seat (per seat)	30/- per day
5	Meeting Hall	200/- for one time
6	Full house booking (General Purpose)	Rs. 2000/- per day
7	Full house booking (Sports & Cultural Purpose)	Rs. 1500/- per day
CH	HECKOUT TIME – 12.00 NO	

This rate will come to force with effect from 25<sup>th</sup> Feb. 2012.

All concerned are hereby directed to take action accordingly.

Executive Officer,
Sabroom Nagar Panchayat,
Sabroom, South Tripura.

## Copy to;

- 1. The Chairperson, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat for kind information.
- 2. The Vice-Chairperson, Sabroom N.P for kind information.
- 3. The S.D.M, Sabroom for kind information.
- 4. Smt. Mousami Das, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information.
- 5. Smt. Ranjana Basak, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 6. Sri Ratan Das, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 7. Smt. Niva Basak (Dey), Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 8. Sri Mahitosh Chakraborty, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 9. Sri Narayan Ch. Ray, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 10. Smt. Ranjita Reang, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information

ole

- 11. Sri Ashoke Kr. Basak, Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 12. Sri Sankar Dey (Apu), Member, Sabroom N.P for kind information
- 13. The Accounts Section of this Office for information
- NA. The Bill Section of this Office for information.
- 15. The Cashier, Sabroom N.P for information and taking necessary action.
- 16. Sri Abhijit Chakraborty for information.
- 17. Sri Mukhi Tripura, Yuba Abash for information
- 18. Sri Birendra Ray, Yuba Abash for information
- 19. Notice Board, Yuba Abash for display.

Executive Officer, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom, South Tripura.

5CC

Hegzy 2